
 
 
2019 STOR Tender Round Calendar 
 
Please note that these dates are subject to amendments.  
 
. 
 

Tender 
Round 

Invitation 
to Tender 

Framework 
Agreement 
Deadline 

Market Day 
Results 

Day 

Market 
Report 

Published  

Service 
Start Date 

 TR37 21/12/18 9/1/19 16/1/19 22/2/19 22/3/19 1/4/19 

TR38 12/4/19 10/5/19 17/5/19 28/6/19 26/7/19 19/8/19 

TR39 12/7/19 2/8/19 9/8/19 20/9/19 11/10/19 28/10/19 

  

 
 
Invitation to Tender: The ITT Pack for the latest Tender Round will be published by this date on the STOR section of the Balancing Services website. 
 
Framework Agreements: The deadline by which Framework Agreements must be signed in order to facilitate a STOR Tender. 
 
Market Day: All STOR Tenders in respect of this Tender Round must be submitted by 1700hrs on this date. 
 
Results Day: Following Market Day, National Grid will assess all STOR Tenders by applying the Assessment Principles referred to in the Revised 
Assessment Principles Document. National Grid will issue Acceptances or Rejections in respect of the Tender by this date. 
 
Market Report: National Grid will publish a summary of contracted volumes and price information from the most recent Tender Round in a Market 
Information Report by this date on the Balancing Services Website. 
 
Seasons Available in Tender Round: The specific season dates which correspond to the references given in this calendar are contained within the tender 
sheets. 
 

Tender 
Round 

Seasons Available in Tender Round 

19/20-1 
(13.1) 

19/20-2 
(13.2) 

19/20-3 
(13.3) 

19/20-4 
(13.4) 

19/20-5 
(13.5) 

19/20-6 
(13.6) 

20/21-1 
(14.1) 

20/21-2 
(14.2) 

20/21-3 
(14.3) 

20/21-4 
(14.4) 

20/21-5 
(14.5) 

20/21-6 
(14.6) 

TR37            

TR38            

TR39            



 
 

Year 13 Seasons – 2019/20 

    WD NWD Indicative Hours 

Season Dates Start Time End Time Start Time End Time WD NWD 

1 
05:00 on Monday 1st April 2019 - 05:00 on Monday 29th 

April 2019 

06:00 13:00 10:00 14:00 161 20 

19:00 21:30 19:30 21:30 57.5 10 

2 
05:00 on Monday 29th April 2019 - 05:00 on Monday 

19th August 2019 

06:30 14:00 10:30 13:30 705 54 

16:00 18:00 19:30 22:00 188 45 

19:30 22:00 - - 235  - 

3 
05:00 on Monday 19th August 2019 - 05:00 on Monday 

23rd September 2019 

06:30 13:00 10:30 12:30 188.5 12 

16:00 21:00 19:30 21:30 145 12 

4 
05:00 on Monday 23rd September 2019 - 05:00 on 

Monday 28th October 2019 

06:00 13:00 10:30 13:00 210 12.5 

17:00 20:30 17:30 20:00 105 12.5 

5 
05:00 on Monday 28th October 2019 - 05:00 on Monday 

27th January 2020 

06:00 13:00 10:30 13:30 525 48 

16:00 20:30 16:00 19:30 337.5 56 

6 
05:00 on Monday 27th January 2020 - 05:00 on 

Wednesday 1st April 2020 

06:00 13:00 10:30 13:00 392 22.5 

16:30 20:30 16:30 20:00 224 31.5 

      
3,473.50 336 

  

Season WD NWD 

   

  

1 23 5 

   

  

2 94 18 

   

  

3 29 6 

   

  

4 30 5 

   

  

5 75 16 

   

  

6 56 9 

   



 
 

Year 14 Seasons – 2020/21 

    WD NWD Indicative Hours 

Season Dates Start Time End Time Start Time End Time WD NWD 

1 
05:00 on Wednesday 1st April 2020 - 05:00 on Monday 

27th April 2020 

06:00 13:00 10:00 14:00 140 24 

19:00 21:30 19:30 21:30 50 12 

2 
05:00 on Monday 27th April 2020 - 05:00 on Monday 

17th August 2020 

06:30 14:00 10:30 13:30 705 54 

16:00 18:00 19:30 22:00 188 45 

19:30 22:00 00:00 00:00 235   

3 
05:00 on Monday 17th August 2020 - 05:00 on Monday 

21st September 2020 

06:30 13:00 10:30 12:30 188.5 12 

16:00 21:00 19:30 21:30 145 12 

4 
05:00 on Monday 21st September 2020 - 05:00 on 

Monday 26th October 2020 

06:00 13:00 10:30 13:00 210 12.5 

17:00 20:30 17:30 20:00 105 12.5 

5 
05:00 on Monday 26th October 2020 - 05:00 on Monday 

25th January 2021 

06:00 13:00 10:30 13:30 525 48 

16:00 20:30 16:00 19:30 337.5 56 

6 
05:00 on Monday 25th January 2021 - 05:00 on Thursday 

1st April 2021 

06:00 13:00 10:30 13:00 399 22.5 

16:30 20:30 16:30 20:00 228 31.5 

      
3,456.00 342.00 

  

Season WD NWD 

   

  

1 20 6 

   

  

2 94 18 

   

  

3 29 6 

   

  

4 30 5 

   

  

5 75 16 

   

  

6 57 9 

    


