## 2019 STOR Tender Round Calendar

Please note that these dates are subject to amendments.

.

Tender Round	Invitation to Tender	Framework Agreement Deadline	Market Day	Results Day	Market Report Published	Service Start Date
TR37	21/12/18	9/1/19	16/1/19	22/2/19	22/3/19	1/4/19
TR38	12/4/19	10/5/19	17/5/19	28/6/19	26/7/19	19/8/19
TR39	12/7/19	2/8/19	9/8/19	20/9/19	11/10/19	28/10/19

Tender	Seasons Available in Tender Round											
Round	19/20-1 (13.1)	19/20-2 (13.2)	19/20-3 (13.3)	19/20-4 (13.4)	19/20-5 (13.5)	19/20-6 (13.6)	20/21-1 (14.1)	20/21-2 (14.2)	20/21-3 (14.3)	20/21-4 (14.4)	20/21-5 (14.5)	20/21-6 (14.6)
TR37	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
TR38			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
TR39					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Invitation to Tender: The ITT Pack for the latest Tender Round will be published by this date on the STOR section of the Balancing Services website.

**Framework Agreements:** The deadline by which Framework Agreements must be signed in order to facilitate a STOR Tender.

Market Day: All STOR Tenders in respect of this Tender Round must be submitted by 1700hrs on this date.

**Results Day:** Following Market Day, National Grid will assess all STOR Tenders by applying the Assessment Principles referred to in the Revised Assessment Principles Document. National Grid will issue Acceptances or Rejections in respect of the Tender by this date.

**Market Report:** National Grid will publish a summary of contracted volumes and price information from the most recent Tender Round in a Market Information Report by this date on the Balancing Services Website.

**Seasons Available in Tender Round:** The specific season dates which correspond to the references given in this calendar are contained within the tender sheets.

		W	D	NW	/D	Indicative	Hours
Season	Dates	Start Time	End Time	Start Time	End Time	WD	NWD
	05:00 on Monday 1st April 2019 - 05:00 on Monday 29th	06:00	13:00	10:00	14:00	161	20
1	April 2019	19:00	21:30	19:30	21:30	57.5	10
		06:30	14:00	10:30	13:30	705	54
2	05:00 on Monday 29th April 2019 - 05:00 on Monday 19th August 2019	16:00	18:00	19:30	22:00	188	45
	23	19:30	22:00	-	-	235	-
05:00 on Monday 19th	05:00 on Monday 19th August 2019 - 05:00 on Monday	06:30	13:00	10:30	12:30	188.5	12
3	23rd September 2019	16:00	21:00	19:30	21:30	145	12
4	05:00 on Monday 23rd September 2019 - 05:00 on	06:00	13:00	10:30	13:00	210	12.5
4	Monday 28th October 2019	17:00	20:30	17:30	20:00	105	12.5
-	05:00 on Monday 28th October 2019 - 05:00 on Monday	06:00	13:00	10:30	13:30	525	48
5 I	27th January 2020	16:00	20:30	16:00	19:30	337.5	56
6 05:00	05:00 on Monday 27th January 2020 - 05:00 on	06:00	13:00	10:30	13:00	392	22.5
	Wednesday 1st April 2020	16:30	20:30	16:30	20:00	224	31.5
						3,473.50	336

Season	WD	NWD		
1	23	5		
2	94	18		
3	29	6		
4	30	5		
5	75	16		
6	56	9		

Year 14 Seasons – 2020/21							
		WD		NW	Indicative Hours		
Season	Dates	Start Time	End Time	Start Time	End Time	WD	NWD
4	05:00 on Wednesday 1st April 2020 - 05:00 on Monday	06:00	13:00	10:00	14:00	140	24
1	27th April 2020	19:00	21:30	19:30	21:30	50	12
		06:30	14:00	10:30	13:30	705	54
2	05:00 on Monday 27th April 2020 - 05:00 on Monday 17th August 2020	16:00	18:00	19:30	22:00	188	45
	Internaçãos 2020	19:30	22:00	00:00	00:00	235	
_	05:00 on Monday 17th August 2020 - 05:00 on Monday	06:30	13:00	10:30	12:30	188.5	12
3	21st September 2020	16:00	21:00	19:30	21:30	145	12
_	05:00 on Monday 21st September 2020 - 05:00 on	06:00	13:00	10:30	13:00	210	12.5
4	Monday 26th October 2020	17:00	20:30	17:30	20:00	105	12.5
_	05:00 on Monday 26th October 2020 - 05:00 on Monday	06:00	13:00	10:30	13:30	525	48
5	25th January 2021	16:00	20:30	16:00	19:30	337.5	56
	05:00 on Monday 25th January 2021 - 05:00 on Thursday 1st April 2021	06:00	13:00	10:30	13:00	399	22.5
6		16:30	20:30	16:30	20:00	228	31.5
						3,456.00	342.00

Season	WD	NWD
1	20	6
2	94	18
3	29	6
4	30	5
5	75	16
6	57	9